
Newton Marching Eagles Band Classic  
Newton Community High School 

201 West End Avenue, Newton, IL 62448 
October 18, 2025 

 

Brian Ridlen, Director 
Jeffrey Finley, Assistant Director 

Kelly Iffert & Brooke Harvey, Band Classic Co-Chairs 
newtonmarchingeaglesclassic@gmail.com  

 
 

General Information and Hospitality Room Invite 
 

HOSPITALITY ROOM 

We would like to invite the following people to our hospitality room:  band directors, band 
assistants, color guard assistants, and bus drivers.  The hospitality room is in our air-conditioned 
cafeteria inside the high school and is marked on the enclosed map.  Complimentary refreshments 
will be available during the Classic.  Please feel free to take advantage of this benefit which is 
compliments of the Newton Marching Eagles Band Boosters. 

 

TICKETS 

$10.00 for high school through adults 

$5.00 for K through 8th grade 

5 years and under are free 
 

SEATING 

Before and after your performance, please ask all band members to observe the competition from 
the bleachers on the NORTH (visitor’s) side of the field. 
 

SERVICES 

●​ School buses will enter at the east entrance of the south parking lot off West End Avenue by 
the tennis courts and will be directed by an attendant to the parking position. 

●​ Visitor entrance and parking will be available north of the school. 
●​ Restrooms & Handicap Porta Pots are located west of the grandstand.   
●​ Food and refreshments will be available at very reasonable prices. A menu is enclosed. 

Concessions are located on the east end of the grandstands.  We encourage the bands and 
fans to stay at the competition and enjoy the performances of all bands. 

●​ Guides will be waiting to greet your band, guide you in each area of the staging schedule, 
and stay with you until your performance to help you in any way. A schedule is enclosed for 
your convenience. The 15 minute interval schedule makes it imperative that all bands be at 
the designated areas at the appropriate time. Please have students stay on the bus until 
their hands have been marked.  The wristbands that are needed to enter to watch the 

mailto:newtonmarchingeaglesclassic@gmail.com


competition will be available for fans to purchase at the north entrance.  Directors, staff, 
and 2 chaperones per bus, will be given wristbands for free. 

 

EQUIPMENT 

Newton will not haul the pit equipment. There are a few rules to follow: 
1.​ No small-wheeled pit equipment will be allowed on the track. Protective belting will be 

across the track at your entrance and exit. If there are other props and equipment needed 
on the field, please cross where the belting covers the track. The belting cannot be moved 
down the track. 

2.​ No equipment is to be taken to the field entrance until your assigned time. 

RAIN INFORMATION 
In the event of rain, the competition will be moved inside.    

AWARDS PRESENTATION 

All drum majors will assemble on the field for the awards ceremony immediately following the 
exhibition performance by the Newton Marching Eagles. 

AWARDS SUMMARY 

Color Guard​ ​ ​ Best in Class trophy for each class 

Drum Major​ ​ ​ Best in Class trophy for each class 

Percussion​ ​ ​ Best in Class trophy for each class 

Bands​​ ​ ​ 1st, 2nd, 3rd place trophies in each class 

Miss D Award​ ​ Trophy for Most Crowd Appeal 

Grand Champion​ ​ Trophy presented for highest overall score 

*Judges’ tapes will be made available through email on Google drive. 

*A complimentary video of your band's performance, photos and judges’ written comments will be 
available immediately following the awards presentation. 

 

We want to thank you for including this competition in your schedule. We look forward to seeing 
you on Saturday, October 18th. If you have any questions, please contact: 

Kelly Iffert 618-322-6289 
 
newtonmarchingeaglesclassic@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 

mailto:newtonmarchingeaglesclassic@gmail.com


 
                 2025 Newton Marching Eagles Band Classic Performance Schedule 

 

 

10:00 Star-Spangled Banner 

 

10:15 1A Oblong 

10:30 1A Sangamon Valley 

10:45 Break 

 

11:00 2A Cumberland County 

11:15 2A Pana 

11:30 2A Flora 

11:45 2A Nashville 

 

12:00 Lunch 

 

12:45 1A Casey-Westfield 

1:00 2A Lawrenceville 

 

1:15 Break 

 

1:30 3A Robinson 

1:45 3A Mt Carmel 

2:00 3A Breese 

2:15 3A Paris 

 

2:30 Break 

 

2:45 Exhibition 

3:00 Awards 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Warm Up Schedule 
 

2025 

Proceed to 

practice 

field 

Arrive at 

marching 

warm-up 

Leave 

practice 

field 

Arrive at 

music 

warm-up 

Leave 

music 

warm-up 

At 

performance 

field gate 

Performance 

time 
Class 

Oblong 9:25 9:30 9:45 9:50 10:05 10:10 10:15 1A 

Sangamon Valley 9:40 9:45 10:00 10:05 10:20 10:25 10:30 1A 

15 MIN BREAK       10:45  

Cumberland County 10:10 10:15 10:30 10:35 10:50 10:55 11:00 2A 

Pana 10:25 10:30 10:45 10:50 11:05 11:10 11:15 2A 

Flora 10:40 10:45 11:00 11:05 11:20 11:25 11:30 2A 

Nashville 10:55 11:00 11:15 11:20 11:35 11:40 11:45 2A 

LUNCH       12:00  

Casey-Westfield 11:55 12:00 12:15 12:20 12:35 12:40 12:45 1A 

Lawrenceville 12:10 12:15 12:30 12:35 12:50 12:55 1:00 2A 

BREAK       1:15  

Robinson 12:40 12:45 1:00 1:05 1:20 1:25 1:30 3A 

Mt Carmel 12:55 1:00 1:15 1:20 1:35 1:40 1:45 3A 

Breese 1:10 1:15 1:30 1:35 1:50 1:55 2:00 3A 

Paris 1:25 1:30 1:45 1:50 2:05 2:10 2:15 3A 

BREAK       2:30  

Exhibition 1:55 2:00 2:15 2:20 2:35 2:40 2:45  

Awards 2:10 2:15 2:30 2:35 2:50 2:55 3:00  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Marching Eagles Band Classic Concession Stand 

 

Breakfast Options: 

Homemade Cinnamon Rolls $3.00 

Casey’s Glazed Donut $2.00 

Honey Bun $2.00 

 

Lunch/Snack Options: 

Hot Dog $2.00 

Joe’s Pizza (Cheese, Sausage, Pepperoni) $4.00/slice 

Joe’s Bosco Stick $3.00 

Pulled Pork Sandwich $4.00 

Porkburger $4.00 

Nachos $3.00 

Pulled Pork Nachos $6.00 

Pretzel $3.00 w/cheese $4.00 

Chips $1.00 

Candy $2.00 

Subway Cookies $2.00 

(Chocolate Chip, White Macadamia, Raspberry Cheesecake) 

 

Drinks: 

Pepsi, Diet Pepsi, Mt. Dew, Mist Twist, Dr. Pepper, Water $2.00 

Gatorade $3.00 

Coffee $1.00 

Hot Chocolate (cold weather only) $1.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 


	Newton Marching Eagles Band Classic  
	Newton Community High School 
	201 West End Avenue, Newton, IL 62448 
	October 18, 2025 
	RAIN INFORMATION 

